
BID TABULATION

Project: 2026 Downtown Improvements – STH 60; City of Lodi
Engineer's Project Number: LOD 12 Bid Deadline: February 26, 2026 at 2:00 p.m. local time

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANT. UNITS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
BASE BID - Water

1. 8" PVC Water Main 626 lin. ft. 110.00$       68,860.00$       134.00$           83,884.00$       98.90$                 61,911.40$          130.00$          81,380.00$      
2. 6" PVC Water Main and Hydrant 

Leads
30 lin. ft. 85.00$         2,550.00$         118.00$           3,540.00$         130.00$               3,900.00$            190.00$          5,700.00$        

3. 8" Gate Valves and Boxes 6 each 3,550.00$    21,300.00$       3,450.00$        20,700.00$       3,947.00$            23,682.00$          4,800.00$       28,800.00$      
4. 6" Gate Valves and Boxes 1 each 2,550.00$    2,550.00$         2,450.00$        2,450.00$         3,142.00$            3,142.00$            4,000.00$       4,000.00$        
5. Hydrants 1 each 7,000.00$    7,000.00$         8,200.00$        8,200.00$         8,460.00$            8,460.00$            7,800.00$       7,800.00$        
6. 1" Corporation Stops 12 each 750.00$       9,000.00$         725.00$           8,700.00$         440.00$               5,280.00$            1,500.00$       18,000.00$      
7. 1" Curb Stops 12 each 750.00$       9,000.00$         800.00$           9,600.00$         860.00$               10,320.00$          890.00$          10,680.00$      
8. 1" HDPE Water Service 385 lin. ft. 65.00$         25,025.00$       54.00$             20,790.00$       69.20$                 26,642.00$          8.20$              3,157.00$        
9. Existing Lateral Reconnections 12 each 1,000.00$    12,000.00$       550.00$           6,600.00$         1,325.00$            15,900.00$          2,300.00$       27,600.00$      

10. Existing Main Reconnection 5 each 5,000.00$    25,000.00$       1,700.00$        8,500.00$         4,580.00$            22,900.00$          3,100.00$       15,500.00$      
11. Temporary Water Main Connection 1 lump sum 2,500.00$    2,500.00$         2,500.00$        2,500.00$         500.00$               500.00$               5,400.00$       5,400.00$        

BASE BID - Sewer
12. 8" PVC SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer 425 lin. ft. 175.00$       74,375.00$       137.00$           58,225.00$       156.00$               66,300.00$          290.00$          123,250.00$    

12A. 10” PVC SDR35 Sanitary Sewer 38 lin. ft. 185.00$       7,030.00$         159.00$           6,042.00$         157.00$               5,966.00$            310.00$          11,780.00$      
12B. 12” PVC SDR35 Sanitary Sewer 47 lin. ft. 205.00$       9,635.00$         167.00$           7,849.00$         160.00$               7,520.00$            320.00$          15,040.00$      
13. Sanitary Manhole Castings 2 each 2,500.00$    5,000.00$         1,600.00$        3,200.00$         1,050.00$            2,100.00$            7,600.00$       15,200.00$      
14. 48” Standard Sanitary Manhole 

Masonry
21.81 vert. ft. 1,200.00$    26,172.00$       500.00$           10,905.00$       618.00$               13,478.58$          150.00$          3,271.50$        

15. Drop Manhole Masonry 3.1 vert. ft. 1,600.00$    4,960.00$         1,650.00$        5,115.00$         845.00$               2,619.50$            710.00$          2,201.00$        
16. 10" x 6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes 12 each 1,000.00$    12,000.00$       830.00$           9,960.00$         180.00$               2,160.00$            4,900.00$       58,800.00$      
17. 6" PVC Sanitary Laterals 324 lin. ft. 125.00$       40,500.00$       68.00$             22,032.00$       180.00$               58,320.00$          13.75$            4,455.00$        
18. Sanitary Tracer Wire Boxes 12 each 400.00$       4,800.00$         165.00$           1,980.00$         400.00$               4,800.00$            440.00$          5,280.00$        
19. Temporary Sewer Main 

Reconnection
1 lump sum 2,500.00$    2,500.00$         750.00$           750.00$            35,630.00$          35,630.00$          5,500.00$       5,500.00$        

BASE BID - Storm
20. 12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer 125 lin. ft. 130.00$       16,250.00$       117.00$           14,625.00$       160.00$               20,000.00$          120.00$          15,000.00$      
21. 15" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer 71 lin. ft. 135.00$       9,585.00$         127.00$           9,017.00$         111.00$               7,881.00$            140.00$          9,940.00$        
22. 36" CL III RCP Storm Sewer 64 lin. ft. 200.00$       12,800.00$       211.00$           13,504.00$       251.00$               16,064.00$          220.00$          14,080.00$      
23. 24" x 36" Storm Sewer Rectangular 

Catch Basins with Castings
4 each 4,500.00$    18,000.00$       3,300.00$        13,200.00$       3,078.00$            12,312.00$          3,500.00$       14,000.00$      

24. 5' Doghouse Sewer Manhole 1 each 6,500.00$    6,500.00$         6,400.00$        6,400.00$         5,245.00$            5,245.00$            4,100.00$       4,100.00$        
25. 6' Doghouse Sewer Manhole 1 each 7,000.00$    7,000.00$         7,200.00$        7,200.00$         6,625.00$            6,625.00$            7,800.00$       7,800.00$        
26. 6' Storm Sewer Manhole 2 each 7,000.00$    14,000.00$       8,850.00$        17,700.00$       7,665.00$            15,330.00$          6,100.00$       12,200.00$      

26A. 5’ Storm Sewer Manhole 1 each 6,500.00$    6,500.00$         6,200.00$        6,200.00$         4,722.00$            4,722.00$            4,100.00$       4,100.00$        

Parisi Construction , LLCITEM BID PRE-BID ESTIMATE Tri-City Contractors, Inc. S & L Underground, Inc.
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BASE BID - Street
27. Erosion Control 1 lump sum 15,000.00$  15,000.00$       1,500.00$        1,500.00$         10,000.00$          10,000.00$          7,000.00$       7,000.00$        
28. Traffic Control - Local Detour 1 lump sum 5,000.00$    5,000.00$         21,000.00$      21,000.00$       8,000.00$            8,000.00$            8,400.00$       8,400.00$        
29. Traffic Control - State Highway 

Detour
1 lump sum 15,000.00$  15,000.00$       23,000.00$      23,000.00$       10,460.00$          10,460.00$          11,000.00$     11,000.00$      

30. Excavation/ Fill to Subgrade 1 lump sum 58,719.38$  58,719.38$       101,225.00$    101,225.00$     160,770.00$        160,770.00$        125,000.00$   125,000.00$    
31. Excavation and Disposal of Bad 

Subbase Below Subgrade
1,000 cu. yds. 25.00$         25,000.00$       20.00$             20,000.00$       13.40$                 13,400.00$          26.75$            26,750.00$      

32. 3" Breaker Run and Replacement of 
Excavation of Bad Subbase Below 
Subgrade

3,500 tons 20.00$         70,000.00$       21.00$             73,500.00$       12.50$                 43,750.00$          17.00$            59,500.00$      

33. ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course 2,000 tons 20.00$         40,000.00$       22.00$             44,000.00$       17.20$                 34,400.00$          17.75$            35,500.00$      

34. Sawcutting Existing Concrete and 
Asphalt Pavements

225 lin. ft. 5.00$           1,125.00$         5.00$               1,125.00$         3.50$                   787.50$               2.40$              540.00$           

35. 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter 800 lin. ft. 25.00$         20,000.00$       25.00$             20,000.00$       26.49$                 21,192.00$          34.50$            27,600.00$      
36. 12" Thick Type III (HES) Concrete 

Pavement
12,100 sq. ft. 25.00$         302,500.00$     11.00$             133,100.00$     10.10$                 122,210.00$        11.00$            133,100.00$    

37. 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and 
Driveway Approaches

1,850 sq. ft. 10.00$         18,500.00$       7.00$               12,950.00$       6.36$                   11,766.00$          8.30$              15,355.00$      

38. 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk 3,750 sq. ft. 8.00$           30,000.00$       6.00$               22,500.00$       5.56$                   20,850.00$          7.30$              27,375.00$      
39. Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, 

Fertilizing & Mulching
250 sq. yds. 7.00$           1,750.00$         10.00$             2,500.00$         30.00$                 7,500.00$            15.00$            3,750.00$        

40. 2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 
Type 4 MT

210 tons 100.00$       21,000.00$       82.00$             17,220.00$       78.79$                 16,545.90$          82.00$            17,220.00$      

41. 3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, 
Type 3 MT 

310 tons 125.00$       38,750.00$       76.00$             23,560.00$       74.24$                 23,014.40$          77.00$            23,870.00$      

42. Adjust Existing Inlet Castings 7 each 1,000.00$    7,000.00$         500.00$           3,500.00$         440.00$               3,080.00$            660.00$          4,620.00$        
43. Adjust Existing Manhole Castings 3 each 1,000.00$    3,000.00$         450.00$           1,350.00$         440.00$               1,320.00$            540.00$          1,620.00$        
44. Clean & Tack 1,625 sq. yds. 0.35$           568.75$            0.20$               325.00$            0.18$                   292.50$               0.20$              325.00$           
45. 2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Paving and 

Driveways
100 sq. yds. 30.00$         3,000.00$         20.00$             2,000.00$         17.17$                 1,717.00$            17.75$            1,775.00$        

46. Pavement Marking 1 lump sum 5,000.00$    5,000.00$         4,300.00$        4,300.00$         4,100.00$            4,100.00$            11,600.00$     11,600.00$      
47. ALLOWANCE: Landscape 

Restoration
1 lump sum 5,000.00$    5,000.00$         5,000.00$        5,000.00$         5,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$       5,000.00$        

BASE BID TOTAL 1,148,305.13$  923,023.00$     989,865.78$        1,080,914.50$ 
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SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS
S1 Removal of Unsuitable Trench 

Backfill
500 cu. yds. 

in trench
40.00$         20,000.00$       22.00$             11,000.00$       28.60$                 14,300.00$          40.00$            20,000.00$      

S2 Dewatering 1,661 trench ft. 10.00$         16,610.00$       40.00$             66,440.00$       0.01$                   16.61$                 25.00$            41,525.00$      
S3 Abandon 21" Storm Sewer 1 lump sum 2,500.00$    2,500.00$         3,500.00$        3,500.00$         5,000.00$            5,000.00$            4,400.00$       4,400.00$        

SUPPLEMENTAL BID TOTAL 39,110.00$       80,940.00$       19,316.61$          65,925.00$      


